©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
October, 2014 − Rev. 9
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74HC165A/D
MC74HC165A
8-Bit Serial or
Parallel-Input/
Serial-Output Shift Register

noninverted and inverted outputs of the eighth stage of the
shift register.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC74HC165ANG PDIP−16
(Pb−Free)
500 Units / Rail
MC74HC165ADG SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
48 Units / Rail
MC74HC165ADR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Reel
NLV74HC165ADR2G* SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Reel
MC74HC165ADTR2G TSSOP−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Reel
NLV74HC165ADTR2G* TSSOP−16
(Pb−Free)